You also are entitled to interest on the amount of your refund 
if your Account is an interest-bearing account. If your loss exceeds 
the amount of the substitute check, you may be able to recover 
additional amounts under other law.

If you use this procedure, you may receive up to two thousand five 
hundred ($2,500) of your refund (plus interest if your Account earns 
interest) within ten (10) Business Days after we received your claim 
and the remainder of your refund (plus interest if your Account 
earns interest) not later than forty five (45) calendar days after we